#### 900209812 12/16/2011

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Radio Inc.		10/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clark Radio LLC
Also Known As:	AKA KFWB Asset Trust
Street Address:	5670 Wilshare Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2324430	KFWB

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (212)975-0114

 Phone:
 212-975-3316

 Email:
 kaz.tanakh@cbs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CBS

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2: Kaz Tanakh, Legal Division

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORP ASSIGNMENT OF KFWB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Borden
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0865 H \$40.00 23;

900209812

Signature:	/rb/
Date:	12/16/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=KFWB Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=KFWB Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=KFWB Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0866

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Agreement") is made as of this 31st day of October, 2011, by CBS Radio Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Clark Radio LLC, a California limited liability company, as trustee of the KFWB Asset Trust ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, which has a place of business at 40 West 57<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York 10019, is the owner of federal trademark registration No. 2324430 for the mark KFWB ("Mark") on and in connection with "radio broadcasting services" and as of October 31, 2011, desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, which has a place of business at 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90036, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee as of October 31, 2011, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Page Follows.]

758153/302378

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	CBS RADIO INC.  By: //w/t/ /o/27/// Name: Anton W. Guitano Title: COO and CFO
ASSIGNEE	CLARK RADIO LLC, AS TRUSTEE OF THE KFWB ASSET TRUST  By: Name: Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0868

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	CBS RADIO INC.
	By: Name: Title:
ASSIGNEE	CLARK RADIO LLC, AS TRUSTEE OF THE KFWB ASSETTRUST  By: Name: Title:  Sole Weim for

**RECORDED: 12/16/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0869